

13.03.2023

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused is absent.

BWs issued against the accused received back unexecuted with the report that the accused does not reside at the said premises.

It appears that accused is intentionally avoiding appearance in the court. Issue NBW against the accused and notice to surety **Sh. Mukesh** through SHO concerned returnable on NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **16.09.2023**.

(Mansi Malik)
MM-03/NW/Rohini, Delhi
13.03.2023