

SC 356/2023
STATE Vs. RAKSHA
FIR no.424/2022
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

03/02/2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company
along with Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) and
Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) for the
complainant company.
Accused is absent.
Ms. Reeta Kumari, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused.

An application seeking exemption personal appearance has
been filed on behalf of accused **Raksha**.

Heard. In view of the ground adduced in the application,
accused Raksha is exempted from her personal appearance for today
only subject to the condition that she shall not dispute the identity of the
witness examined today.

**PW-3 Sh. Gaurav examined, cross-examined and
discharged.**

PW i.e. IO /HC Pankaj Kumar be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 22.04.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
03/02/2025