

SC 356/2023
STATE Vs. RAKSHA
FIR no.424/2022, PS (Mukherji Nagar)

22/04/2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company along with Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) and Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(legal) for the complainant company.
Accused Raksha and accused Palu are present in person.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Hooda, Ld. Dy. LADC is present in the Court.

It is submitted by the accused that due to her poor financial condition, she is unable to continue the services of private counsel. Considering this fact and in the interest of justice, Sh. Sanjay Kumar Hooda, Ld. Dy. LADC is requested to assist the accused.

Accused persons namely Raksha and Palu have admitted the FIR bearing no. 424/2022, PS Mukharji Nagar in their statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. Separate statement of both the accused persons have been recorded in this regard. The same is kept on record. Accordingly, DO concerned is hereby dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW-4 HC Pankaj examined, cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by complainant company that original documents are yet to be filed by the IO in the instant matter.

Issue notice to the IO to appear in person and to file original documents in the instant matter on the NDOH.

Put up for remaining PE on 14.07.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22/04/2025⁽ⁿ⁾