

4 SC 356/2023
STATE Vs. RAKSHA W/O GADOO
FIR no.424/2022
PS : (Mukherji Nagar)

23/08/2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhia, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company
along with Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) for the
complainant company/ TPDDL.
IO/ HC Pankaj in person.

It is stated by the IO that the original documents are not traceable and he seeks time to file the report. In the meantime, complainant company is directed to file the duplicate copy of the original documents on the record on the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of original documents on record/ further proceedings on 13.10.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 23/08/2025⁽ⁿ⁾