

13 SC 356/2023
STATE Vs. RAKSHA W/O GADOO
FIR no. 424/2022
PS Mukherji Nagar

15.04.2026

File taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday by Hon'ble Delhi High Court vide notification bearing No. 71/G-1/Gen.-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel for the accused
Ms. Reeta Kumari.
Accused No. 2 Palu absent.

Record perused.

Matter is listed for PE, however, no PW is present today.

Accused Palu absent. Be awaited.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

AT 01:00 PM

Present: Same as above.

None is present on behalf of accused Palu, despite repeated calls since morning.

Let witnesses be summoned for the NDOH in terms of order dated 05.12.2025.

In view thereof, let bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued against the accused Palu for the next date of hearing to be executed through IO concerned, returnable on 04.06.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi 15.04.2026